
29th M.L.A.I.C. World Championships 2022
13. - 20. August 2022     in Pforzheim - Germany DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste/Results Einzel 37o

Nr.37 Lamarmora Original Seite: 1

World Record 98
Stand: 17.08.2022 15:44 Uhr 10er/9er/8er 7er/6er

1 159 Balazs Nemeth HUN Hungary 95 5 5

2 14 Miguel Angel Colmenares ... ESP Spain 94 4 6

3 304 Günter Bitzer GER Germany 93 3 7
(41,3  mm)

4 313 Peter Käpernick GER Germany 93 3 7
(43,6  mm)

5 206 Rob Groot NED The Netherlands 93 3 7
(47,1  mm)

6 249 Andreas Holdener SUI Switzerland 93 3 7
(48,2  mm)

7 203 Jan de Vries NED The Netherlands 92 4 4 2

8 233 Adrian Eichelberger SUI Switzerland 92 3 6 1

153 Mihaly Tar HUN Hungary 92 3 6 1
10 461 Noel Risch FRA France 92 2 8
11 451 Fabrice Dedryver FRA France 91 4 3 3

259 Roland Frei SUI Switzerland 91 4 3 3
13 314 Roland Juranek GER Germany 91 3 5 2

46 Luis Roberto Villar Varela ESP Spain 91 3 5 2
15 460 Frederic Barbault FRA France 90 3 4 3
16 306 Frank Börtzler GER Germany 89 3 3 4

400 Jon Harper Smith GBR Great Britain 89 3 3 4
18 43 Mikel Cuartero Diaz ESP Spain 89 2 5 3

56 Krzysztof Kuchnio POL Poland 89 2 5 3
20 315 Martin Kloke GER Germany 89 1 7 2

452 Armand Nicotra FRA France 89 1 7 2
22 47 Pedro Jesus Pardo Martija ESP Spain 88 3 3 3 1
23 13 Jose Enrique Martinez AsiainESP Spain 88 2 4 4
24 411 David Houghton GBR Great Britain 88 1 7 1 1
25 328 Eberhard Wind GER Germany 87 2 4 3 1
26 371 Wilfried Schöpf AUT Austria 87 1 5 4
27 232 Ulrich Eichelberger SUI Switzerland 87 7 3
28 372 Alois Litschmann AUT Austria 86 6 4
29 95 Lars Olof Arvidsson SWE Sweden 85 2 1 7
30 26 Jesus Pedro Laso Casas ESP Spain 84 1 5 1 3
31 87 Per-Anders Rundlöf SWE Sweden 82 1 2 6 1
32 407 Paul Wolpe GBR Great Britain 82 1 1 7 1
33 322 Lorena Schneider GER Germany 81 1 4 2 1 2
34 410 Joshua Hough GBR Great Britain 80 4 3 2 1
35 230 Esther Eggenschwiler SUI Switzerland 79 3 3 4

270 Walter Alberto Olante ITA Italy 79 3 3 4
37 343 Franz Schickermüller AUT Austria 78 4 1 4 1
38 207 Jos Kouws NED The Netherlands 77 1 6 2 1
39 269 Carlo Giuseppe Bianchini ITA Italy 70 1 2 1 4
40 135 Mark Pafford USA United States of America 42 1 2 3



29th M.L.A.I.C. World Championships 2022
13. - 20. August 2022     in Pforzheim - Germany DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste/Results Einzel 37r

Nr.37 Lamarmora Replica Seite: 1

World Record 98
Stand: 17.08.2022 15:44 Uhr 10er/9er/8er 7er/6er

1 325 Michael Sturm GER Germany 97 8 1 1

2 310 Ute Gretz GER Germany 96 6 4
(38,7  mm)

3 215 Sakari Viertola FIN Finland 96 6 4
(49,9  mm)

4 316 Thomas Klaner GER Germany 94 4 6

5 189 Daniela Andrejkova SVK Slovakia 93 3 7
(36,5  mm)

6 81 Zdenek Vitek CZE Czech Republic 93 3 7
(43,6  mm)

7 358 Valentin Eisenführer AUT Austria 93 3 7
(44,0  mm)

8 181 Vladimir Jurza SVK Slovakia 93 3 7
(44,2  mm)

9 307 Leonhard Brader GER Germany 93 3 7
(48,5  mm)

10 174 Frank Sondre Nordhagen NOR Norway 92 5 2 3
11 50 Daniel Cwirko POL Poland 92 4 4 2

186 Lajos Szalai SVK Slovakia 92 4 4 2
13 243 Hans-Peter Rüfenacht SUI Switzerland 92 3 6 1

10 Jaume Torras Roca ESP Spain 92 3 6 1
15 37 Juan Antonio Cortes Alamar ESP Spain 92 2 8

16 Javier Fau Rubio ESP Spain 92 2 8
17 171 Oddvar Deberitz NOR Norway 91 4 3 3

244 Katharina Stierli SUI Switzerland 91 4 3 3
19 312 Reiner Holla GER Germany 91 3 5 2
20 285 Michele Pesavento ITA Italy 91 2 7 1
21 99 Johan Karlsson SWE Sweden 91 1 9
22 363 Felix Würflingsdobler AUT Austria 90 3 4 3
23 340 Paul Adam AUT Austria 90 1 8 1
24 192 Michal Balaz SVK Slovakia 89 3 4 2 1
25 280 Andrea Vicini ITA Italy 89 3 3 4
26 63 Pavel Dostal CZE Czech Republic 89 2 5 3

441 Mathieu Ducellier FRA France 89 2 5 3
67 Martin Zürek CZE Czech Republic 89 2 5 3

29 57 Mariusz Rychlik POL Poland 89 1 7 2
30 397 Alex Jaquemyn BEL Belgium 88 4 6
31 58 Zuzanna Rychlik POL Poland 88 2 5 2 1
32 265 Sergio Magnani ITA Italy 88 2 4 4

333 Piter Truter RSA South Africa 88 2 4 4
55 Maksym Zukow POL Poland 88 2 4 4

35 35 Lluis Bach Andreu ESP Spain 88 8 2
36 49 Miquel Corcoles Bertolin ESP Spain 87 2 3 5
37 367 Andreas Högl AUT Austria 87 1 6 2 1
38 345 Walter Altenbuchner AUT Austria 87 1 5 4
39 237 Francois Bugnon SUI Switzerland 86 3 3 1 3
40 62 Gustav Gráf CZE Czech Republic 86 2 4 2 2

15 Francisco Martinez Vicens ESP Spain 86 2 4 2 2



29th M.L.A.I.C. World Championships 2022
13. - 20. August 2022     in Pforzheim - Germany DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste/Results Einzel 37r

Nr.37 Lamarmora Replica Seite: 2

World Record 98
Stand: 17.08.2022 15:44 Uhr 10er/9er/8er 7er/6er

42 443 Virgine Decomble FRA France 86 1 4 5
43 216 Timo Näätänen-Lihavainen FIN Finland 85 2 3 4 1
44 156 György Nagy HUN Hungary 85 2 1 7
45 66 Frantisek Kadavy CZE Czech Republic 85 1 4 4 1
46 51 Andrzej Koma POL Poland 85 5 5
47 361 Hubert Gierlinger AUT Austria 83 1 3 4 2
48 229 Curzio Cavadini SUI Switzerland 83 4 5 1
49 317 Tanja Koch GER Germany 82 1 3 3 3
50 52 Eliza Koma POL Poland 82 6 1 2 1
51 284 Massimo Giuliani ITA Italy 80 1 3 3 1 2
52 412 Steve Hough GBR Great Britain 80 1 2 4 2 1
53 355 Franz Prinz AUT Austria 79 1 2 3 3 1
54 173 Per Ljogodt NOR Norway 77 3 2 4 1
55 155 Istvan Kapocs HUN Hungary 77 2 3 5
56 80 Anna Vitkova CZE Czech Republic 76 2 4 2 2
57 351 Karl Bachner AUT Austria 75 1 4 4 1
58 335 Clive Brin RSA South Africa 74 1 2 3 2

190 Peter Elek SVK Slovakia 0
(DNS)

286 Mauro Pesavento ITA Italy 0
(DNS)



29th M.L.A.I.C. World Championships 2022
13. - 20. August 2022     in Pforzheim - Germany DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste/Results Mannschaft 40

Nr.40 Enfield Seite: 1

World Record 287,0
Stand: 17.08.2022 15:44 Uhr 10er/9er/8er 7er/6er

1 GER Germany 284 Total 17 10 3

310 Ute Gretz 96
312 Reiner Holla 91
325 Michael Sturm 97

2 SVK Slovakia 278 Total 10 18 2

189 Daniela Andrejkova 93
181 Vladimir Jurza 93
186 Lajos Szalai 92

3 HUN Hungary 272 Total 10 12 8

156 György Nagy 85
159 Balazs Nemeth 95
153 Mihaly Tar 92

4 AUT Austria 270 Total 5 21 3 1

340 Paul Adam 90
358 Valentin Eisenführer 93
367 Andreas Högl 87

5 POL Poland 269 Total 8 14 7 1

50 Daniel Cwirko 92
56 Krzysztof Kuchnio 89
58 Zuzanna Rychlik 88

6 CZE Czech Republic 268 Total 7 16 5 2

62 Gustav Gráf 86
81 Zdenek Vitek 93
67 Martin Zürek 89

7 FRA France 268 Total 6 16 8

460 Frederic Barbault 90
441 Mathieu Ducellier 89
452 Armand Nicotra 89



29th M.L.A.I.C. World Championships 2022
13. - 20. August 2022     in Pforzheim - Germany DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste/Results Mannschaft 40

Nr.40 Enfield Seite: 2

World Record 287,0
Stand: 17.08.2022 15:44 Uhr 10er/9er/8er 7er/6er

8 SUI Switzerland 266 Total 7 13 9 1

229 Curzio Cavadini 83
243 Hans-Peter Rüfenacht 92
244 Katharina Stierli 91

9 ESP Spain 266 Total 4 20 4 2

35 Lluis Bach Andreu 88
16 Javier Fau Rubio 92
15 Francisco Martinez Vicens 86

10 NOR Norway 260 Total 9 8 8 4 1

171 Oddvar Deberitz 91
173 Per Ljogodt 77
174 Frank Sondre Nordhagen 92

11 SWE Sweden 258 Total 4 12 13 1

95 Lars Olof Arvidsson 85
99 Johan Karlsson 91
87 Per-Anders Rundlöf 82

12 ITA Italy 177 Total 5 7 8

286 Mauro Pesavento 0
265 Sergio Magnani 88
280 Andrea Vicini 89



29th M.L.A.I.C. World Championships 2022
13. - 20. August 2022     in Pforzheim - Germany DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste/Results Mannschaft 46

Nr.46 Königgrätz Seite: 1

Stand: 17.08.2022 15:44 Uhr 10er/9er/8er 7er/6er

1 SUI Switzerland 276 10 16 4

233 Adrian Eichelberger 92
259 Roland Frei 91
249 Andreas Holdener 93

2 GER Germany 275 7 21 2

304 Günter Bitzer 93
315 Martin Kloke 89
313 Peter Käpernick 93

3 ESP Spain 271 8 15 7

14 Miguel Angel Colmenares Diaz 94
43 Mikel Cuartero Diaz 89
13 Jose Enrique Martinez Asiain 88

4 NED The Netherlands 262 7 12 8 2 1

206 Rob Groot 93
207 Jos Kouws 77
203 Jan de Vries 92

5 GBR Great Britain 257 4 14 8 3 1

400 Jon Harper Smith 89
410 Joshua Hough 80
411 David Houghton 88

6 AUT Austria 251 1 15 9 4 1

372 Alois Litschmann 86
343 Franz Schickermüller 78
371 Wilfried Schöpf 87
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